l.s.e.srl

Costruzione e revisione attrezzature
Per Ia viabilita e fambiente
Construction and overhauling of road
Clearing and environmental equipment

Via Maestri del Lavoro, 9 -41010 - Piumazzo (Mo) - Italy - Tel. (059)931362 - Fax. (059)9533241
Albo Nazionale Costruttori n® 7849602 - -P.iva 02991370368

Internet www.morselliemaccafterri.eu

e-mail info@morselliemaccaferri.eu

SPARGITORE
SPREADER
STREUER
EPANDEUR

MODEL

Salg . Service . Fabrikation . Import
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brgndby
Telefon 43 96 66 11 . Fax43 2666 24

MANUALE USO E MANUTENZIONE , DATI TECNICI E CATALOGO RICAMBI

USE AND MAINTENANCE , TECNICAL DATA AND SPARF PARTS

BEDIENUNGS und WARTUNGSANLEITUNG, TECHNISCHE DATEN - ERSATZTEILE
MANUEL D'ENTRETIEN, CARACTERISTIQUES TECNIQUES - PIECES DETACHEE




S

[ [Loosve B R

morselli e
maccaferri Dis. n° 1.06.000.0 ESPLOS

srl

Salg . Service . Fabrikation . Imp
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Breondby

Tolefon 43868511 . Fax 4326 66 24


man
Tekstboks
36

man
Tekstboks
31

man
Tekstboks
31


Morselli
Rif Codice Descrizione Description Bezeichung Déscription Q.
1.06.000.0 ESPLOSO TABLE TAFEL TABLE
1 9.05.351.¢ [Manopola Handle knob Griffe Poignée 2
g 2 / Vite MEx60 Screw M6x60 Schraube M&x60 Vis MBx60 1
3 1.06.001.0 |Stegola Handlebars Holme Mancherons 2
4 / Vite M8x20 Screw M8x20 Schraube M8x20 Vis M8x20 6 |
g 5 ! Dado autoblock M8 Selflocking nut M8 Selbstsitz, Mutter M8 Ecrou de slreté M8 6 .
6 1.06.002.0 |Tramoggia Hopper Streukasten Trémie 1
7 1.06.005.0 |indice Index [Anzeige indicateur 1
8 1.06.006.0 [Supporto lastra gomma Rubber support Halteleiste Supporn caoutchouc 2
9 1.06.007.0 |Gomma posteriore Rear spread. Rubber Mintere Gummileiste Caouichouc posterieur L1
10 1.06.019.C [Boccola nylon Nylon bushing Achsenbilchse nylon Coquille en nylon 8
11 9.05.380.0 |Impugnatura Handie knob Drehknopf Poignée 1
12 1.06.010.0 jLeva Lever Hebel Levier 1
i3 / Grano testa piana M8 Screw M8 Schraube M8 Vis M3 1
14 / Dado M8 Nut M8 Mutter M8 Ecrou MB 18
15 / Vite M8x40 Screw M8x40 Schraube M8x40 Vis M8x40 1
16 1.06.017.0 |Distanziale Spacer Distanzstlicke Entretoise 1
17 1.06.011.0 {Supporte porta molle Spring support Halteleiste Support ressort 1
18 1.06.008.0 |Gomma anteriora Front spread. Rubber Vodere Gummileiste Caoutchouc antérieur 1
19 / Cavicchia M8x25 Screw MBx25 Schraube M8x25 Vis M8x25 5
20 ! Vite M6x20 Screw MEx20 Schraube MEx20 Vis MEx20 2 ‘
21 / Rondeilla @ 8 mm Washer & 8 mm Scheibe @ 8 mm Randelle @ 8 mm 6 i
22 1.06.012.0 |Piede Foot Ful Pied 1
23 / Dado autoblock M& Self-locking nut M6 Selbstsic. Mutter Mé Ecrou de stirete M6 3
24 | 9.05.202.0 |Ruota Wheel Rad Roue 2
25 | 9.04.700.0 [Catena " |Chain KKette Chaine 1
26 8.04.701.0 [Maglia giunzione catena Chain jointure KettenshloB Jonction pour chaine 1
27 1.06.013.0 |Perno albero spargitore Spreading shafi Strengwelle Arbre épandage { i
28 1.06.014.0 |Albero spargitore Spreading roll Walze Rouleau 1
20 1 0.04.460.0 |Beccola speciale Speclal bushilng Achsenbichse coguille i
30 9.04.800.0 |Ruota libera Z=16 Pinion gear Z=16 Kettenrad Z=16 Pignon Z=16 1
3 1.06.018.0 ;Boccola speciale Special bushing Achsenbiichse Coquille 2
32 1.06.015.0 [Dente Spreading tooth Mitnehmer Dent rouleau 10 |
33 1.06.016.0 |Albero frantumatore Mixer roller Mischerbaum Arbre de mélangeur 1
34 / Vite M5x45 Screw M5x45 Schraube M5x45 Vis M5x45 1
35 / Dado M5 Nut M5 Mutter M5 Ecrou M5 1
36 1.06.008.0 [Boccota per albero frant. Bushing mixer roller Achsenbichse Coguiile arbre mélangeur 2
g7 | 92021019 tpractola @ 20 mm Safety washer @ 20 mm  |Splint schiebe @ 20 mm  [Goupilie rondelle @ 26mm | 2 .
38 / Prestola @ 5 mm Washer & 5 mm Scheibe @ 5 mm Rondelle @ 5 mm ¥E

Yoo =
Salg . Service . Fabrikation . Import
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brandby

Teleforn 4385 66 11 Fax 43266624



man
Tekstboks
92021019


Morselli e
Maccaferri

l.s.e.srl

Costruzione e revisione attrezzature
Per la viabilita e lambiente
Construction and overhauling of road
Clearing and environmental equipment

Via Maestri del Lavoro, 9 -41010 - Piumazzo (Mo) - Italy - Tel. (059)931362 - Fax. (059)9533241
Albo Nazionale Costruttori n® 7849602 - -P.iva 02991370368

Internet www.morselliemaccaferri.eu

e-mail info@morselliemaccaferri.eu

SPARGITORE
SPREADER
STREUER
EPANDEUR

MODEL

M350

Gl W6AE

Saig . Service . Fabrikation . Import
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brondby
Telefon 43 96 66 11 . Fax 432666 24

MANUALE USO E MANUTENZIONE , DATITECNICI E CATALOGO RICAMBI

USE AND MAINTENANCE , TECNICAL DATA AND SPARE PARTS

BEDIENUNGS und WARTUNGSANLEITUNG, TECHNISCHE DATEN - ERSATZTEILE
MANUEL D’ENTRETIEN, CARACTERISTIQUES TECNIQUES - PIECES DETACHEE




o

F@ GG 1.08.601.00

Salg . Service . Fabrikation . Import
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brgndby
Telefon 43 96 66 11 . Fax 43 26 66 24



VAas

b

Table / Bild Nr. 08.601.00

®

Pos. Code/Best.¥r. Q.ty/Henge/Q.té Description . Bczeichm.m Dscr‘iption
1 31400002 2 Handle knob Drehknopf Poigrée
2 892515107 1 Screw M6 Schraube M6 Vis M6
3 10800400 2 Handlebars Holme Mancherons
4 92527107 8 Screw K8 Schraube M8 Vis H8
5 92105208 6 Selflocking nut M8 Hutter W8 selbstsic. Ecrou de sireté M8
B 10800106 1 Hopper Streukasten Trémie _
7 408600400 1 Index Anzeige Indicateur
8 10800600 2 Rubber support Halteleiste Support caoutchouc
9 10801700 1 Rear spread. rubber Hintere Gummileiste Caoutchouc postérieur
10 108061000 B Nylen bushing Achsenbiichse nylon Coquille en nylon
14 91400102 1 Handle knob Orehknopf Poignée
12 108056300 ! Lever Hebel Levier
13 92657205 1 Screw H8 Schrache M8 Vig MB
14 82101206 18 Nut 8 Mutter M8 Ecrou 48
15 42527114 1 Screw M8 Schraube M8 Vis M8
16 10801100 1 Spacer Distanzring Entretoise
17 10800200 1 Spring suppert Halteleiste Support caoutchouc
18 136801600 1 fFront spread. rubber Vordere Gumnileiste Caoutchouc antérieur
19 §2778103 5 Screw M8 Schraube X8 Vis M8
20 892517106 2z Screw MG Schraube M6 Vig M6
21 92300008 6 Washer H8 Scheibe H8 Rondelle HE
22 10800508 1 Foot FuB Pied
23 92105204 3 Selflocking nut MB Mutter M6 selbstsic. Ecrou de slireté M6
24 81600003 2 Wheel Rad Roue
25 91150003 1 Chain Kette Chaine
2B 91454002 1 Chain joint Ketteverbindung Jonctien chalne
27 16800700 1 Spreading shaft Streuung-Welle Arbre épandage
26 18800600 1 Spreading roll Halze Rouleau
28 -magqééﬁgg 1 Hylon bushing Achsenblichse nylon Coquille nylon
30 91440001 1 Pinion gear Kettenrad Pignan
31 920210183 z Jeeger ring Seeyerring Aniteau seeger
32 10602080 10 Spreading tooth Mitnehmer Dent rouleau
33 10800800 1 Shatt Welle Arbre
34 92570456 1 Safety pin Splint Goupille
92021019 / STAR Jockk 20 MP7

SIANGE F. DEK

PE20- |75

ﬁ':;E oOw

Sa!é . Sarvice . Fabrikation . Impost

Lyngager 5-11

2605 Brandby

telefon 439666 11  Faxn43266624


man
Tekstboks
92021019


Morselli
Maccaferri

l.s.e.srl

Costruzione e revisione attrezzature
Per la viabilita e I'ambiente
Construction and overhauling of road
Clearing and environmental equjpment

Via Maestri del Lavoro, 9 -41010 - Piumazzo (Mo) - Italy - Tel. (059)931362 - Fax. (059)9533241
Albo Nazionale Costruttori n® 7849602 - P.iva 02991370368

Internet www.morselliemaccaferri.eu

e-mail info@morselliemaccaferri.eu

SPARGITORE
SPREADER
STREUER
EPANDEUR

MODEL

.

Salg . Service . Fabrikation . Import
Lyngager 5-11 2603 Brondby
Talefon 43 96 65 11. Fax43266624

MANUALE USO E MANUTENZIONE , DATITECNICI E CATALOGO RICAMB!
USE AND MAINTENANCE , TECNICAL DATA AND SPARE PARTS
BEDIENUNGS und WARTUNGSANLEITUNG, TECHNISCHE DATEN ~ ERSATZTEILE
MANUEL D'ENTRETIEN, CARACTERISTIQUES TECNIQUES - PIECES DETACHEE




27 160 36 28 36 10 37

morselli e

maccaferri
sri

Dis. n° 1.06.000.0 EspLoso M50

% jole ;
Salg . Service . Febsikation . impo
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brendby
Totefon 43 9566 11 Fax 43266624




Morselli e
Maccaferri l.s.e.

Rif iCodice Descrizione Description Bezeichung Déscription Q.
1.06.000.0 ESPLOSO TABLE TAFEL TABLE
1 9.05.351.0 [Manopola Handle knob Griffe Poignée 2
2 Vite MBxE0 Screw M6x60 Schraube M6x60 Vis MEx60 2
3 1.06.021.0 IStegola Handlebars Holme Mancherons 2
4 Vite M8x20 Screw M8x20 Schraube M8x20 Vis MBx20 S
3 Dado autoblock M8 Seltlocking nut M8 Selbstsitz, Mutter M8 Ecrou de slreté M8 i4
8 1.06.022.0 |Tramoggia Hopper Streukasten Trémie 1
7 1.06.023.0 |Indice Index Anzeige Indicateur 1
8 1.06.024.0 {Supporto lastra gomma Rubber support Halteleiste Support caoutchouc 2
g 1.06.007.0 |Gomma posteriore Rear spread. Rubber Hintere Gummileiste Caoule. postérieur 1
10 {1.06.019.0 |Boccola nylon Nylon bushing Achsenblichse nylon Coquilie en nylon 6
11 | 9.05.380.0 [lmpugnatura Handle knob Diehknopf Poignée 1
12 | 1.08.025.0 |Leva Lever Hebel Levier 1
i3 Grano testa piana M8 Screw M8 Schraube MB Vis M8 1
i4 Dado M8 Nut M8 Mutter M8 Ecrou M8 4
15 Vite M8x40 Screw MBx40 Schraube M8x40 Vis M8x40 i
16 Bullone 8x35 Bolt 8x35 Bull 8x35 Bull 8x35 1
16bis Dadi norm M8 Nut M8 Mutter M8 Surete M8 2
17 | 1.08.030.0 |Suppoerio porta molle Spring support Halteleiste Support ressort 1
i8 | 1.06.008.0 |Gomina antericre Front spread, Rubber Vodere Gummileiste Caoutchouc antérieur 1
19 Cavicchia M8x25 Screw M8x25 Schraube M8x25 Vis M8x25 5}
20 Vite M6x20 Screw M6x20 Schraube MBx20 Vis M6x20 2
21 Rondeila & 8 mm Washer @ 8 mm Schelbe @ 8 mm Rondelle @ 8 mm 8
22 11,06.026.0 |Piede Foot FufR Pied 1
23 Dado autoblock M8 Self-locking nut M6 Selbstsic. Mutter M6 Ecrou de sireté M6 4
24 | 9.05.202.0 |Ruota (cerchione) \Wheel Rad Roue 2
9,05.210.0 {Camera d'aria Inner tube Innerer schlauch Chambre d'air
9.05.211.0 |gomima rubber Gummi Gomme
25 | 9.04.700.0 |Catena Chain Kette Chaine 1
26 | 5.04.701.0 Maglia giunzione catena Chain jointure KettenshloR Jonction pour chaihe 1
27 1 1.06.027,0 [Pernc albero snargitore Spreading shaft Strengwelle Arbre épandage 1
28 1 1.U6.U28.0 |Albero spargltore Spreading roli VWalze Rouleau I
22 | 9.04.450.0 |Boccola speciale Special bushing Achsenbiichse Coquille 1
30 | 9.04.800.0 [Ruota libera Z=16 Pinion gear Z=16 iettenrad Z=16 Pignon Z=16 1
3t 1.06.018.0 |Boccola speciale Special bushing Achsenbichse Couuille 2
32 11.06.029.0 Dente Spreading tooth Mitnehmer Dent roufeau 5
33 | 1.06.031.0 |Albero frantumatore Mixer roller Mischerbaum Arbre de mélangeur 1
34 Vite MSx45 Screw M5x45 Schraube M5x45 Vis Mox45 1
35 Dado MG Nut M5 Mugter M5 Ecrou M5 1
35 1 1.08.009.0 |Boccola per albero frant. Bushing imixer roller Achsenbiichse Coquille arbre mélan, 2
37 19.01.009.0 |Prestola @ 20 mm Safety washer @ 20 mm Splint schiebe & 20 mm Goup. rond. @ 20 mm 2
B Prestola & 5 mm Washer @ 5§ mm Scheibe @5 mm Rondelle @ 5 mm 2

Lyngager 5-11

2605 Brandby
Telefon 43868511 Fax43260624




e

Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brondby
Telefon 439666 11 Faxd3266524

Spreading
Systems
Division

TECHNICAL DATA
USE AND MAINTENANCE
SPARE-PARTS

FECHNISCHE DATEN
BEDIENUNGS- und WARTUNGSANLEITUMNG
ERSATZTEILE

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
WANUEL D'ENTRETIEN
PIECES DETACHEES



5. SPARE PARTS

Lo o)
Salg . Service . Fabrikation . Import
tyngager 5-1% 2605 Brendby
Telefon 4386 65 11 Fax43266624



morselli e

{maccaferri §
RIF. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q.
ESPLORO EXPLODED WIEW
i 8.07.00001 Tramogdgia Hopper 1
2 Vite M8 Screw M8 iz
3 Rondelia M8 Washer M8 [s]
4 6.07.00002 indice Index 1
5 6.07.00003 Supporte lastra gomma Rubber support 2
6 6.07.00004 Gomma nera anteriore Black front rubber 1
7 6.07.00005 | Gomma nera posteriore Black rear rubber L
8 Vita M8 Screw M8 1
9 Dado M8 Nut M8 8
10 6.07.000G6 Altacece timene Draw coupling 1
11 6,07.00008 Aftacco timgne Draw coupling 1
12 Vile MB Screw M8 6
13 Dado block M8 Selflocking nut M8 38
14 §.07.00007 Barra poramolle Support spring bar 3
15 8.07,00008 Lamelle di chiusura Closing bar 17
16 6.07.00009 Manopola Handla knob 1
17 6.07.00010 Timone Drawbar )
18 6.07 00011 Tlrante per timone Crawpar tie rad 1
19 6.07.00012 Vaglic in rete Wire screen 1
20 6.07.00013 Gancio traino a forcella Fark puli-hook 1
21 6.07.00014 Ganclo di traino Puli-haok 1
22 6.07.00015 Impianto lucl Light system 1
23 6.07.00016 Manopolz Handle knob 1
24 8.07.00017 Arresto ieva innesto Stop coupling lever 1
25 Forcella Fork 1
26 Dado M10 Nut d410 2
27 Rondella M10 Washer M10 4
28 Vite M10Q Screw M10 1
2y 6.07.00018 Leva Laver 1
30 Ruota DX Fught whasl 1
30 6.07.00019 Camera d'aria Inner tube 1
30 Gomma Hubber 1
3 Rugta SX Left wheel 1
31 6.07.00020 Camers d'aria Inner tube 1
31 Gomma Rubber 1
32 6.07.00021 Boceola ruota Wheel hushing 2
328 €.07.00022 Bogeola ructa Wheal bushing 2
33 £.07.00023 Boccola Bushing 2
34 8.07.00024 Baceola Bushing 2
35 8.07.00025 Rullo spargltore Spreader roller 1
36 6.07.00026 Alberg ruils spargitore Spreader roller shaft 1
37 Rondella M20 Washer M20 1
38 Prestola @ 20 mm Safety washer dlam. 20 mm 1
39 6.07.00027 Giunto catena Joint chain 1
40 B.07.00028 [Catena  NO. § Chain 1
41 Spina Pin i
42 Growaer M8 Grower M8 2
43 Rendella M10 Washer M1G 2
44 £.07.00029 Pignong ruota libera Freewheel pinion 1

Balg . Service . Fabrikation . Import
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brendby
Telefon 4386065811 . Fax 43266624



maccaferri l‘)ﬁ?@

morselli e

RIF. CODICE DESCRIZIONE Q
45 Spina elastica Pin 1
45 6.07.00030 Bussolg Bush 1
A7 6.07.00031 Flangia aupporto cuscinetic Bearing support flange 2
48 6.07.00032 Cuscinetio Hearing 2
49 6.07.00033 Dente Tooth 7
&0 6.07.00034 Rullo frantymatora NO, 2 Mixer roller 1
51 Chinvetta 6x20 Key 6x20 1
52 6.07.00039 Molla comando innesto Spring for coupling control i
83 6.07,00036 Inneste frontale Frontal coupling 1
54 6.07.00037 Anelle di trascinamento Capsian ring 1
55 Seeger vita MB Seeger M8 1
56 Vite M8 Scraw M8 1
57 Vile M6 Scraw MG 2
58 Dado M6 Nug M6 2
59 Rondella MB Washer M6 B
80 6.07.00038 Supporto seggioline Saat support 1
61 6,07.00039 Suppono sedile Seat support 1

B \O * . /
Salg . Service . Fabrikation . Import
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brendby

Telefon 43 95 66 11 Fax 43 26 68 24



i€ ;
Salg . Service . Fabrikation . import
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brendby
Telefon 43 9865 11 Fax 43266624



1

“z

L =T B = S ¥ B *S PSR N B

B ke e = o e e g s e
[ T e N = I D <. WLV T -y U% T . S e Y e

ot

10805100
10701700
10701600
92657205
92161206
10700200
10701300
92778103
92105206
10700500
10602400
91400102
10700400
10700300
10705600
10750100
10700900
10790506
914001014
10705900
92160003
92101207
2321711
92434110
10702300
10702400
10702500
1040270¢
10861000
10800900
10303300
10705100
Q2331720
10606400
21450003
Q1180002

— b

o SR

33

17

—

- - et

|38}

TRAMOGGIA
VITE M8
RONDELLA M8
INDICE
SUPP.GOMMA
GOMMA ANT,
GOMMA POST,
YITE M8

DADO MS
SUPPORTO DX
SUPPORTO 5X
VITE M8

DADPO BLOK M8
SUPP.MOLLE
MOLLA
MANOPOLA
TIMONE
TIRANTE
VAGLIO IN RETE
GANCIOQ TRAINO
IMPIANTO LUCI
MANOPOLA
INDICE
FORCLLLA
DABO MI10
RONDELLA Mi0
YITE M10
LEVA

RUQTA DX
RUQTA SX
BOCCOLA

I i

[N

RULLO

ALBERO
RONDELLA M20
FERMO

GIUNTO CATENA
CATENA

HOPPER

SCREW M3
WASCHER M8
INDEX

RUBER SUPPORT
FRONT RUBBER
BACK RUBBER
SCREW M3

NUT M8

RIGT SUPPORT
LEFT SUPPORT
SCREW M8
SELFBLOKING M3
SPRING SUPPORT
SPRING

HANDLE KNOB
DRAWBAR
TIERCD

WIRE ECREEN
DRAWNING

COMPLET LIGTIL
HANDLE KNOB
INDEX

I'ORK

NUT M10
WASHER M10
SCREW MIO
LEVER

RIGT WHEEL
LIFT WHEEL
BUSHING

"

SPREADING ROLL
SHAFT

WASCER M20
SPRING
CHAINT JOINT
CHAINT

STREUKASTEN
SCHRAUBE M3
FLACHSCHEIBE
ANZEIGE
HALTELEISTE
VERDERE GiUM.
HINTERE GUM.
SCHRAUBE M3
MUTTER M3
LAGER RECHTS
LAGER LINKS
SCHRAUBE M3
MUT M8 SELBST.
LEISTE FiR FED.
FEDER
DREHKNOPF
DEICHSEL
SPANNSTANGE
EINFOLLSIEB
ZIEHEN

BELEUCHTUNGS.
DREHKNOPF
ANZEIGE
GADBLL
MUTTER MI10
MUTTER M10
SCHRAUBE M10
HEBEL

RAD

RAD
ACHSENBGCHSE

o

B3

WALZE

WELLE
FLLACHSCH.M20
FEDER

KETTEVERBINDFUONTIOR
KETTE @Eﬁ ‘@

TRE'MIE

VIS M8
RONDELLE M8
INDICATEUR
SUP.CAUTCHOUC
CAUTCH.ANT.
CAUTCH.POST.
VIS M8

ECROU M3
SUPPORT DROIT
SUPPORT GAUCH.
VIS M8

ECROU BLOK M8
SUP.POUR RESS.
RESSORT
POIGNE'E
TIMON

TIRANT

CRIBLE
G.TIMON
CIRC.ELECTRIQ,
POIGNE'E
INDICATEUR
FOURCHLTTLE
ECROU Mi0
RONDELLE M10
VIS M10
LEVIER

ROUE DROITE
ROUE GAUCH.
COQUILLE

[

ROULEAU
ARBRE
RONDELLE M20
RESSORT

M

8alg . Service , Fabrikation . Impori

Lyngager 5-11

2605 Brandby

Telefon 43966011 Fax 432686624



it PIRY Vo

HELSLY

92350564
92351710
92321812
1450001
92330563
10702000
10600900
93102005
16602000
10705700

"52180260

91471002
10702100
10702200
92010018
92657205
92650006
92105204
92300006
10600800

AL U2 LA VUM TUV T

t

[

SPINA
GROWERN%

RONDELLA M10
PIGNONE PICC,
SPINA

E N L E S P s Y S 22 T CU R PR

SPRING PIN

GROWER M3
WASHER MI0
PINION GEAR

6AYPHM SPRING PIN

BUSSOLA FILETT. SPACER
SUPPORTO CUSC. BEARING SUPP.
BEARING 204 2R8UGELLAGER

CUSCINETTO
DENTE
ALBERO
CHIAVETTA
MOLLA
INNESTOQ
ANELLO
SEEGER
VITE M8
VITE M6
DADO Ms
RONDELLA M6
DISTANZIALE

TOOTH

SHAFT

KEI

SPRING
INTERNAL RING
OUTER RING
SEEGER
SCREW M8
SCREW M§6
SELFLOCKING M6
WASCHER Mé6
SPACER

SPANNHILSE COQUILLE'ELAS.
GROWER M3 GROWER M8
FLACHSCHM10  RONDELLE M10
KETTENRAD PIGNON
SPANNILSE COQUILLE EL.
DISTANZRING ENTRETOISE
LAGER FXUGEL. SUPP.CUSCINET
COUSSINET
MITNEHMER DENT ROULEAU
WELLE ARBRE
KEIL CLAVETTE
FEDER RESSORT
INNERER RING ~ ANNEAU ANTER
AUBERER RING ~ ANNEAU EXTER.
SEEGERRRING SEEGER
SCHRAUBE M8 VIS M8
SCHRAURE M6 VIS M6
MUTTER SEL.M&  ECROU M6
SCHEIBE M6 RONDELLE M6
DISTANZRING =~ ENTRETOQISE

Balg . Service . Fabrikation . impori
L.yngager 5-11 2605 Brondby
Telefon 43 956611 Fax43266624



27 20 26 20 25

24
1

oo | )
Salg . Service . Fabrikation . Import
Lyngager 5-1t 2605 Brondby

Tolelon 439665 19 e S Pl




Table /Bild Hr. 1

Pos.

—

N BN = e = = e e e e e
Ll R R = s ¥ ) B - FU I X T o N TeY

22
23
24

25

26
27

M
L

29

30 -

3l
32

3
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
&2
43

[= IR S T SO N

Code/Best.-Nr.  §.ty/Menge/Q.té Description Bezeichnung Déscription
10700100 1 Hopper Streukasten Trémie

925171086 2 Screw M6 Schraube ¥ 6 Vis M 6

92105204 2 Nut M 6 Hutter N 6 Ecrou M 6
10600400 1 Index Anzeige Indicateur
I070I000° 2 Rubber support Halteleiste Support caoutchouc
IG70I700 1 Front spread.rubber Vordere Gummileiste Caoutchouc antérieur
91400102 1 Eandle knob Drehknopf Poignée

82527111 8 Screw M 8 Schraube M 8 Vis M 8

92105208 47 Nut M 8 Mutter M 8 Ecrou ¥ 8
10701800 1 Back spread.rubber Hintere Gummileiste Caoutchouc postérieur
92657205 1 Screw M 8 Schraube H 8 Vis M 8

92527107 2T Screw M 8 Schraube W 8 Vis M 8

10502400 17 Spring Feder Ressort

107900500 1 Spring support Leiste fiir Feder Support pour ressort
10800800 1 Spacer Distanzring Entretfoise
10700700 1 Spreading rell Walze Rouleau

I0B0I00N 2 Bushing Buchse Coguille
I0OBC0OS80O 4 Suppert Lager Support

10801200 1 Big pinion gear Kettenrad grof Pignon grand
92350564 2 Spring pin Spannhiilse Coquille élastique
I0601700 1 Left wheel Rad links Roue gauche
TOBOIRONO 1 Right wheel Rad rechts Roue dreite
9I700C0I 2 Knob Stellrad Volant 3 main
10802700 2 Washer § 8 mn Flachscheibe ¢ 8 Rondelle 9 8 na
10802300 1 Left spring Feder links Ressort gauche
19802200 1 Right spring Feder rechts Ressort droite
10601500 1 Left claw cluteh Anschlag links Griffe gauche
I10B0I400 1 Right claw clutch Anschlag rechts Griffe droite
JOB0IE00 2 Spacer Distanzring Entretolse
I0601I1I00 1 Small pinion gear Kettenrad klein Pignon petit
gllhouol 1 Chain Kette Chaine

831020065 2 Bearing Kugellager Coussinet
I0700600 1 Shaft Welle Arbre

10802000 13 Spreading tooth Mitnehmer Dent rouleau
10700200 i Right support Lager rechts Support droit
I07071300 1 Left support Lager links Support gauche
10700400 1 Drawbar Deichsel Timon

10701400 1 Foet band Handgriff Support pieds
ICG7GIS00 1 U bolt Biigel Clou & deux points
92510107 2 Screw M 8 Schraube M 8 Vis H 8

92525107 1 Screw M 8 Schraube ¥ 8 Vis M 8
10700300 { Tie rod Spannstange firant

92705207 1 Selflocking nut M10G Mutter M 10 selbstsic. Fcrou de slireté
10701200 1 U bolt Bligel Clou & deux points
I07C1iI00 1 Driver seat support Lager Sitz Support siége conducteur
9IBTO0CI 1 Oriver seat Sitz Sitge conducteur
106802100 2 Eceentric Kurvengetriebe Came

///dé%z’f{f g) 4 Ifi?f;m /%5/

NS 10 Witeo
(10%32)

Safg . Service . Fabrikation . Imporg
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Bregndby
Telefon 43956614 Fax43266624




= = = = R— w - T T T e T T T T
PGS e LS L RRSUIZ 1Y TR] GEOURIISIN 44 O X ST A LA T A AR 3 Wy 0|
o o o v AR 1 i s e e | e L Tl e et e e e !
O yenoy %703 canzroliL) R awwﬁ%%&%ieumnsax 66 B R ) i
R R e T [ Wejeoon i i 2 Eeneaia s
B 080 T T 0 7Q0 YD L ) © Massou [ / |
— J b : awsay -
Bivge0l L] 30 e JIVSIBAVAS DAISSITdWGT e
YY1 NIW _ YOLIOOT OLLZS00 My
. o
{i
il
s .
a s
i
& _
1)
2
]
¥ =

Salg . Service . Fabrikation . Import

2605 Brendby
Fax 43 26.66 24

Telefon 43 96 66 11

Lyngager 5-11



Spare parts

moraelli 9
Maceafarri
4
RIF. ESPL. COMCE DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION Q.
1 B8.04.00001 Complessive corpg Hoppar 1
2 §.04.00002 Rullp spargitora Spreader roliar 1
3 6.04.00003 Flangia Flange 2
4 6.04.06004 Flanfig supporic cuscinetio Support beanng flange 1
5 8.04.00005 Flangia supporio custinato Support bearing flange 1
g 6.04.00008 Barra pontamalle Spring bar support 1
7 5.04.00007 Piatlo di bloccaggio Loclung bar 1
8 £.04.00008 Timone Drawbar 1
9 £.04.00009 Supporto lastra in gamma Rubber support 2
10 §.04.00010 Gomma postariors Hear rupber 1
11 6.04.00011 Cuscinstio rullo rempisale Breaking rollar bearag 2
12 6.04.00012 Rullc mescolators Mixer roller 1
13 6.04.00043 Pignone 1/2" 2=30 Smali pinjon gear 1/2" Z=30 1
14 6.04,000t4 Pignone 1/2" Z=18 Small pinion gear 1/2" 218 3
15 6.04.00015 Carer Gear-box 1
16 6.04.00016 Vaglic Metallic wire screan 1
17 6.04.00017 Catena (9.04.702.0) Chain 1
i8 6.04.00018 Supperio fanale Light suppart 2
19 £.04.00018 Molla comando innesto Spring for coupling conirol 1
20 6.04.00020 Boceolg Bushlng i
21 6.04.00021 tanasts frontale Frontad coupling 1
22 6.04.00022 Anelio di trascingmento Capstan ring i
23 6.04.00023 Ruota (CUSCINETT I INCLUSH Whael 2
24 6.04.00024 Anello Ring 1
25 £.04.00025 Indice Indsx 1
26 6.04.00026 Forceila di mpesgto Coupling fork 1
27 6.04.00027 Cufha Caslng 1
28 6.04.00028 Palstta Handie knob 2
29 £.04. 00029 Gancio di tramnoe Draw hook 1
a0 §.04.00030 Cappallotio Cap 2
3 & 04.00031 Forealla Innesto Coupting fork 1
32 § 04.00032 Supporio timone Orawbar suppont 1
33 6.04.00033 Tiranta par timone Drawber tis rod 1
34 8.04.00034 Gomma anteriore Frant rubbar 1
35 6,04.00035  Rente sonlqiore Snreading tooth 13
36 B,04.00046 Ansllo elastico weeger 4
7 6.04.00037 Chiayetta Koy 1
43 £.04.00038 Sugporic trigngalo Trlangie support 2
44 §.04.00039 Protezicne fanale lght protection 2
45 £.04.00040 Fanale Light 2
46 6.04.00041 Triangoio catarifrangente Reflestor triangle 2
47 6.04.00042 Guscinetto Bearing 2
48 £.04.00043 Anpllo elastice Seagar 2
48 §.04.00044 Guarnizione garter {om 55} Gear-box gashst 1
50 5.04.00045 Flangla suppotts parapoivers Boot flange support 141
51 5,04.00048 L.amelia Bar 1
52 8.04.00047 Paraolio Ol seal 1
53 6.04.00048 Arrosto lavg Stap lever 1

Satlg . Service . Fahrikation . import
Lyngager 5-11 2605 Brondby
Tolefon 432866517 Fax 43256624



L8791 PV 1LLion FiUNR>SeL & MHULLHE ¥l

I PARTI O RIcAaMBIO

Par richisdere la parti df ricambilo spaciflcarw: Modella - Model « Typ - Type 470

- Tipo &4 'amcchins
- K9 di matricola
- pasizliione @ matyricoels del peixo

- Quantith

o, 80
GB APARE YARTD

Wheti orftaring spara parts, apecify:
« “*yde or modal of the machine

e 102
- phisber of the machine

- gode MNr. apa humber of Tav. and pos.

- Quantity of part to br ordered Ko 3z

D ERBATETRILE .
Baj% f#egtallung von Ersatrtailen ist
folgwndas anxugaban:
- Haeschd

\aR by
- N SOpUREAr

Km, Q7+i%
- Rggtall- und TAV«Kusmar

113/ A

- Ant asxr Telle

~N

W\

A

ce . Fabrikation . Import
Lyngager 5-11 2805 Brondby
Talafon 43 96 G6 11. Fax 432666 24




Yy

Marseds
Maocafein

LEERVEVES]

RIF. CODE DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG Q.
ESFLOSQ EXPLODED WIEW
) B.08.0Q001_ |Trante Tie rod 2
2 6.08.00002 [Timone Draw par 2
3 8.08,00003  [Traino per limene Pull hook 1
4 £.08.00004  Staffa timone Drawbar bracket 1
5 Dado block M5 Sa!f locking nut M8 8
6 B.08.00005 Tramogqad Hopper 1
7 6.00,00008  |Indice Index 1
8 6,08.00007  Supporo lasira gopma Rubber support 2
9 8.08.00008 iGomma posterniars Rear suppor 1
10 6.08.00000  Hoccola nylon Nylon bushing B
11 8.08.00010  Impugnatura Handle 1
12 6.08.00011  Leva per barra porlamoils Suppert spring bar lever 1
13 Vite MB Scraw MB 1
14 Vita MB Scraw M§ 8
15 Vite M8 Scrow M8 8
18 Dado normaie M8 Nyt MB i
17 6.08.00012  iSupportp pertamalle Support spring bar 1
18 6.08.00013 |Gomma antetlore Front rubber 1
18 Vite M8 Scraw MB 6
20 Vite ME Screw MB 2
21 Rondalla M8 Washer M8 3
22 8.08.00014 [Forcella per leva innesto Coupling lever fork 1
23 Dadao block ME& Self locking nut M8 3
Carchions aluminig . Wheet 2
24 6.0B.00015  Camera d'aria NO. ra inner tube 2
Gomma Aubber support 2
25 5.08.00018 |Catena Chain 1
28 6.08.00017 _ |Giuntc catena Chaln jaint i
27 6.08.00018  |Pomoig Knob 1
28 0.00.00012  {Hullo gpargiteré Sprauder 1ol i
29 8 08.00020  [Carrucola Sheava !
30 £5,08,00021  [Pignene ruotg lthara Fraewhest pinion 1
31 6.08.00022  [Pignona Pinign 2
32 5.08.00023  |Dente Topth 7
33 £.08.00024  |Atbero frantumators Mixer shaft 1
34 Spina di sicurezza Sataty pin 2
35 Molis Spring i
36 Seeger Saeger 2
37 6.08.0002% |Prastola di 20 Safety waghser digm. 20 i
8 5.08,00026 |[Baccolainserto . insent bushing 1
38 8.08.00027  jAlbera par rullo distnbutors NQ_' AL Shalft for soraading roller 1
40 £.08.00028  |Tlrante per innesto Tie rod Tar coupling 1
4 Rondalia diam. 20 Washer digm. 20 1
42 Spina elagca Seager i
43 Smina elastica Seager 1
44 Sping elastica NG B Speger 1
4% Spina slastica Sesger !

;4 '@'.F"

Safg . Service . Fabrikation . Imporg

Lyngager 5-11
Telefon 43 96 66 11

2605 Brondby
Fax 43 26 66 24



10p@0200

1 10805700 2 TIRANTE TIE ROD ZUGSTANGE
2 10805600 2 TIMONE DRAWBAR ZUGDEICHSEL
3 10805800 1 TRAINO DRAWING ZIEHEN
4 10806200 1 STAFFA STIRRUP STEIGBUGEL
5 92105206 6 DADO AUTOBLOCC. M8 SELFLOCKING NUT M8 MUTTER SELBSTSIC. M8
6 10805000 1 TRAMOGGIA HOPPER STREUKASTEN
7 10600400 1 INDICE INDEX ANZRIGE
g 10805100 2 SUPPORTO GOMMA RUBBER SUPPORT HALTELEISTE
9 10701700 1 GOMMA POSTERIORE REAR SPREAD. RUBBER HINTERE GUMMILEISTE
10 10801000 ] BOCCOLA NYLON NYLON BUSKING ACHSENBUCHSE NYLOW
11 91400102 1 MANOPOLA HANDLE KNOB DREERNOPF
12 10800300 1 LEVA LEVER HEBEL
13 92657205 1 VITE M8 SCREW M8 SCHRAUBE M8
14 92327109 6 VITE M8 SCREW MB SCHRAUBE M8
15 92527114 5 VITE M8 SCREW M8 SCHRAUBE M8
16 10801100 1 DISTANZIALE SPACER DISTANZRING
17 10805200 1 SUFPORTO MOLLE SPRING SUPPORT HALTELEISTE
18 10701600 1 GOMMA ANTERIORE FRONT SPREAD RUBBER VORDERE GUMMILEISTE
19 92778103 ) VITE M8 SCREW M8 SCHRAUBE M8
20 92517106 2 VITE H& SCREW M6 SCHRAUBE M6
21 92300008 6 RONDELLA M8 WASHER M8 SCHEIBE M8
22 10806100 1 LEVA LEVER HEBEL
23 92105204 3 DADO AUTOBLOCC, M6 SELFLOCKING NUT Mé MUTTER SELBSTSIC. M6
24 91600003 2 RUOTA WHEEL RAD
25 21150003 1 CATENA CHATIN KETTE
26 91450002 1 GIUNTO CATENA GHAIN JOINT KETTEVERBINDUNG
27 91400201 1 POMOLO BALL GRIFFRNURE
28 10805300 1 RULLO SPARGITORE SPREADING ROLLER WALZE
29 10801200 1 BOCCQLA NYLON NYLON BUSHING ACHSENBUCHSE NYLON
30 91540001 1 PIGNONE PINION GEAR KETTENRAD
31 91228001 2 CORONA RIHM RRANZ
32 10602000 7 DENTE SPREADING TQOTH MITNEHMER
33 10B05300 1 ALRKRO SHAFT WELLE
34 92970456 2 SPINA DY SICUREZZA SAFETY PIN SPLINT
35 91470001 1 MOLLA SPRING FEDER
36 92010018 2 SEEGER . SEEGER SEEGERRING
37 10801300 1 BOCCOLA NYLON NYLON BUSHING ACHSENRUCHSE NYLON
38 10806300 1 BOCCOLA BUSHING ACHSENBUCHSE
39 10805900 1 SUPPORTO RULLO ROLLER SUPPORT LAGER F. RHRWERKS-WELLE
40. 10806000 1 TIRANTE TIF ROD ZUGSTANGE
41 92300017 1 RONDELLA WASHER SCHEIBE
42 92350212 1 SPINA ELASTIGA PIN STIFT
43 92350418 1 SPINA ELASTICA PIN STIFT
44 92350421 ) SPINA ELASTICA PI¥ STIFT
45 92350313 1 SPINA ELASTICA PIN STIFT

i .

DEMIE PIBDEL ER Q43K OMPYEERT TiL Kyoehetis Sale. So

SRR .. DELE Sopr ik £ vy £ 9 Penjy Yo 2o Lyngager 5-11 . 2605 érﬁndby
VEDR . DERE S0r) JIIE AR VIST: £l FRORLKT X Telefon 43 96 353 11 " Fox 43 26 66 24



	M50.pdf
	M50 NY.pdf
	M50 GL..pdf

	M50 RUSTFRI.pdf
	H75.pdf
	T80.pdf
	J70.pdf



